

The following questions and answers are provided for informational purposes only:

Question 1: Do you need specific soil for the Barrier or can it be any?

Answer: This does not need to be provided. The Government will provide the soil.

Question 2: How many cubic meters or yards of soil will be need for the 74 each?

Answer: This does not need to be provided, only the barrier units.

Question 3: If the Government will install them?

Answer: The Government will install the units.

Question 4: Can you reconfirm the size of item 1 – our DefenCell EBS MAC 19 standard size is 9' x 3'6" x 10'5" not 19'5"?

Answer: Please see revised DOR.